Macon-Bibb County Board of Commission does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held in
Commission Chambers at the Government Center located at 700 Poplar Street, Macon, Georgia on August 18, 2015 at 6:00
P.M., and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's
tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.
CURRENT 2014 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

2010

2011

MACON BIBB COUNTY TAX DISTRICT (FORMER BIBB COUNTY)

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicle

Public Utilities

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M & O Exemptions

Net M & O Digest

Forest Land Grant Value
Adjusted Net M & O Digest
Gross M & O Millage Rate
Less Millage Rate Rollback
Net M & O Millage Rate

Net Taxes Levied
Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

MACON CITY TAX DISTRICT (FORMER CITY OF MACON)

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Public Utilities

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M & O Exemptions

Net M & O Digest

Forest Land Grant Value
Adjusted Net M & O Digest
Gross M & O Millage

Less Millage Rate Rollback
Net M & O Millage Rate

Net Taxes Levied
Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

TOTAL MACON-BIBB COUNTY
Total Macon-Bibb County Value

Total Macon-Bibb County Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase

Net Taxes % Increase

4,296,253,497
349,085,600
96,379,688
4,421,111
222,600
28,034
4,746,390,530
347,266,172

4,399,124,358

0
4,399,124,358
12.782

2.779

10.003

43,991,244
(1,062,336)
-2.36%

1,874,718,700
159,284,130
50,502,468
600,379
82,589

7,641
2,085,195,907
39,832,742

2,045,363,165
0
2,045,363,165
18.830

9.030

9.800
20,044,559

(500,713)
-2.44%

6,444,487,523
64,035,803
(1,563,049)

-2.38%

4,241,771,140
347,406,200
131,370,816
5,090,387
337,358
2,322,535
4,728,298,436
357,824,279

4,370,474,157

31,972
4,370,506,129
14.781

2.778

12.003

52,459,185
8,467,941
19.25%

1,846,376,115
154,420,010
66,490,020
671,399
57,300
2,315,945
2,070,330,789
42,559,361

2,027,771,428
0
2,027,771,428
19.730

9.930

9.800
19,872,160

(172,399)
-0.86%

6,398,277,557
72,331,345
8,295,542

12.95%

2012

4,076,399,547
338,215,220
132,674,310
7,688,556
63,783
770,078
4,555,811,494
354,324,070

4,201,487,424

36,853
4,201,524,277
15.576

3.573

12.003

50,430,896
(2,028,289)
-3.87%

1,735,284,594
146,867,720
63,670,481
296,478

0

463,886
1,946,583,159
42,111,577

1,904,471,582
0
1,904,471,582
20.990

11.290

9.700
18,473,374

(1,398,786)
-7.04%

6,105,995,859
68,904,270
(3,427,075)

-4.74%

2013

4,039,450,202
357,594,990
139,563,784
7,302,518
171,600
1,377,833
4,545,460,927
349,482,452

4,195,978,475

45,751
4,196,024,226
15.081

3.078

12.003

50,364,879
(66,017)
-0.13%

1,706,419,440
157,057,470
64,621,421
284,380

0

1,295,177
1,929,677,888
39,573,042

1,890,104,846
0
1,890,104,846
19.410

9.710

9.700
18,334,017

(139,357)
-0.75%

6,086,129,072
68,698,896
(205,374)

-0.30%

CONSOLIDATED*

2014

4,014,015,922
301,551,920
145,053,995
7,048,057
115,580
32,769
4,467,818,243
362,673,941

4,105,144,302

149,076
4,105,293,378
17.552

2.900

14.652

60,150,759
9,785,880
19.43%

1,651,001,718
133,471,430
69,574,233
237,751

0

19,808
1,854,304,940
41,692,794

1,812,612,146
0
1,812,612,146
14.707

9.857

4.850
8,791,169

(9,542,848)
-52.05%

5,917,905,524
68,941,928
243,033

0.35%

2015

4,001,930,650
210,348,700
149,150,102
6,781,313
441,200
54,393
4,368,706,358
368,931,436

3,999,774,922

149,557
3,999,924,479
21.630

6.978

14.652

58,606,893
(1,543,865)
2.57%

After being
reduced by one
half in 2014,
the remaining
taxes for the
former City of
Macon Tax
District are
being
eliminated
completely in
2015.

(8,791,169)
-100.00%

3,999,924,479
58,606,893
(10,335,035)

-14.99%

* Macon Bibb County is a political subdivision of the State of Georgia, which supersedes and replaces the governments of the City of Macon and Bibb County under a
new charter which became effective on January 1, 2014 (GA. L. 2012, P.5595, as amended by GA. L. 2013, P.3501,3942), establishing a single county-wide government

with powers and jurisdiction throughout the territorial limits of Bibb County.







EXHIBIT "A"

MACON BIBB COUNTY TAX DISTRICT

TAX DIGEST VALUATIONS, MILLAGE RATE AND AD VALOREM TAXES

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2015

Tax Digest Valuations:
Personal Property
Less Freeport Exemption
Less Personal Property Exemption
Real Property
Motor Vehicles
Public Utilities
Mobile Homes
Timber
Heavy Equipment

Deduct:
Exemptions--Regular & School
Exemptions--Age & Income
Exemptions--Veterans
Exemptions--Agricultural

AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2016

687,560,432
(125,117,065)
(1,976,155)

560,467,212
3,314,370,218
210,348,700
149,150,102
6,781,313
441,200
54,393

Net Taxable Digest--Macon Bibb County Tax District--M & O

Forest Land Grant Value

Adjusted Net Taxable Digest--Macon Bibb County Tax District--M & O

Gross M & O Millage Rate
Less Millage Rate Rollback
Net M & O Millage Rate

Total Macon Bibb County Taxes Levied

168,779,554
50,975,916
20,394,918

1,687,828

4,241,613,138

241,838,216

3,999,774,922

149,557

3,999,924,479

21.630
6.978
14.652

58,606,893




Real

Personal
Motor Vehicles
Mobile Homes
Timber-100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest
Exemptions
Net Digest

FLPA Reimbursement Value
Adjusted Net Digest

Millage Rate- 2014

2014 Net Digest

Net Value Added-Reassessment of
Existing Real Property
Other Net Changes to Taxable Digest

2015 Net Digest

2014 Millage Rate

2014 Digest
3,489,713,054
669,356,863
301,551,920
7,048,057
115,580
32,769

Reassessment of

Existing Real
Propery
(49,801,790)

Other Changes to

Taxable Digest

11,833,896
29,978,729
(91,203,220)
(266,744)
325,620

21,624

2015 Digest

3,451,745,160
699,335,592
210,348,700
6,781,313
441,200
54,393

4,467,818,243
(362,673,941)

(49,801,790)

(49,310,095)
(6,257,495)

4,368,706,358
(368,931,436)

4,105,144,302
149,076

(49,801,790)

(55,567,590)
481

3,999,774,922
149,557

4,105,293,378

(49,801,790)

(55,567,109)

3,999,924,479 |

14.652 | Proposed Millage Rate - 2015

PYD
RVA
NAG
CYD

PYM

Millage Equivalent of Reassessed Value A« ME

Rollback Millage Rate for 2015

Total Taxes Levied- 14.652
Total Taxes Levied- 14.834

Difference

RR

4,105,293,378

(49,801,790)
(55,567,109)
3,999,924,479

14.652 |

14.652
(0.182)
14.834
$ 58,606,893.47
$ 59,336,589.29
$ 729,695.83




County County City County
2013 2014 2014 2014

Personal Property 634,176,506 660,371,459 309,675,407 687,560,432
Real Property 3,405,273,696 3,353,644,463 1,341,326,311 3,314,370,218

Real & Personal 4,039,450,202 4,014,015,922 1,651,001,718 4,001,930,650
Motor Vehicles 357,594,990 301,551,920 133,471,430 210,348,700
Public Utilities 139,563,784 145,053,995 69,574,233 149,150,102
Mobile Homes
Timber 171,600 115,580 - 441,200
Heavy Equipment 1,377,833 32,769 19,808 54,393
Total Gross Digest 4,545,460,927 4,467,818,243 1,854,304,940 4,368,706,358
Agricultural 64,122,935 64,396,178 547,168 64,134,589
Commercial 1,459,212,160 1,455,905,068 709,658,386 1,475,420,757
FLPA Fair Market 750,623 146,961 764,887
Historic 8,423,056 9,412,483 9,412,483 14,577,374
Industrial 340,062,977 360,473,200 139,033,267 385,341,214
Forest Land 946,803 2,141,157 341,389 2,141,157
Preferential 88,443 49,776 49,776
Residential 2,141,522,348 2,096,647,260 791,644,984 2,034,777,589
Utility 139,563,784 145,053,995 69,574,233 149,150,102
Conservation 25,071,480 24,990,800 364,041 25,488,194
Motor Vehicle 357,594,990 301,551,920 133,471,430 210,348,700
Mobile Home
Timber 171,600 115,580 - 441,200
Heavy Equipment 1,377,833 32,769 19,808 54,393
FLPA adjusted (750,623) (146,961) (764,887)
Total Gross Digest 4,545,460,927 4,467,818,243 1,854,304,940 4,368,706,358
Exemptions COUNTY CITY

2013 2014 2014 2014

S1 149,552,509 144,001,258 - 137,191,360
S3 2,640,043 2,816,243 - 2,878,055
S4 54,650,678 53,264,986 5,488,000 50,975,916
S5 5,259,279 5,754,686 1,748,355 6,051,231
SA 22,111 12,444 - 12,444
SC 10,075,252 9,718,252 1,270,000 9,595,484
SD 3,485,202 4,140,918 1,222,521 4,625,841
SE - 67,555 - -
SF 96,677,442 114,795,281 26,076,561 125,117,065
SG 131,522 121,733 33,180 122,362
SH 4,001,628 4,117,015 4,117,015 8,626,688
SJ 732,931 1,688,685 236,724 1,675,384
SN - - - -
SP 1,919,007 1,939,702 1,198,441 1,976,155
SS 81,250 83,845 16,290 -
SV 20,253,598 20,151,338 285,707 20,083,451
TOTAL 349,482,452 362,673,941 41,692,794 368,931,436
Freeport Exemption 96,677,442 114,795,281 26,076,561 125,117,065
Personal Property Exemption 1,919,007 1,939,702 1,198,441 1,976,155
Regular and School Exemption 176,447,778 171,085,854 4,402,722 168,779,554
Age & Income Exemption 54,650,678 53,264,986 5,488,000 50,975,916
Veterans Exemption 19,032,505 19,886,989 4,290,346 20,394,918
Agricultural Exemption 755,042 1,701,129 236,724 1,687,828
Exemptions Summarized 349,482,452 362,673,941 41,692,794 368,931,436

Check totals

Gross Less Exemptions
Add: Forest Land Grant Value
Adjusted Net M&O Digest

4,195,978,475
45,751

4,105,144,302
149,076

1,812,612,146

3,999,774,922
149,557

4,196,024,226

4,105,293,378

1,812,612,146

3,999,924,479

|From PT32.1 Computation to check



Real 3,536,183,733 3,489,713,054 1,410,900,544 3,451,745,160
Personal 642,830,253 669,356,863 309,675,407 699,335,592
Net Digest 4,195,978,475 4,105,144,302 1,812,612,146 4,000,539,809
Utilities Detail

u2 129,928,851 134,984,553 69,073,932 136,318,771
U3 407,656 510,508 500,301 482,641
U4 9,250 9,250 9,250
§]3) 564,280 564,280 564,280
UA 8,653,747 8,985,404 11,775,160
Total Utilities Breakdown 139,563,784 145,053,995 69,574,233 149,150,102
check totals - - - -
Tax Digest Valuations:

Personal Property 634,176,506 660,371,459 309,675,407 $ 687,560,432
Less Freeport Exemption (96,677,442) (114,795,281) (26,076,561) (125,117,065)
Less Personal Property Exemption (1,919,007) (1,939,702) (1,198,441) (1,976,155)

Subtotal 535,580,057 543,636,476 282,400,405 $ 560,467,212

Real Property

Motor Vehicles
Mobile Homes
Public Utilities

Timber

Heavy Equipment

Subtotal

Total

Deduct:

Exemptions--Regular & School

Exemptions--Age & Income

Exemptions--Veterans

Exemptions--Agricultural
Subtotal deductions

Add: Forest Land Grant Value

Net Taxable Digest--Bibb County--M

check figure

Purpose of Tax Levy:

3,405,273,696
357,594,990
7,302,518
139,563,784
171,600
1,377,833

3,353,644,463
301,551,920
7,048,057
145,053,995
115,580
32,769

1,341,326,311
133,471,430
237,751
69,574,233

19,808

3,314,370,218
210,348,700
6,781,313
149,150,102
441,200
54,393

3,911,284,421

3,807,446,784

1,544,629,533

$

3,681,145,926

4,446,864,478

4,351,083,260

1,827,029,938

$

4,241,613,138

176,447,778 171,085,854 4,402,722 $ 168,779,554
54,650,678 53,264,986 5,488,000 50,975,916
19,032,505 19,886,989 4,290,346 20,394,918

755,042 1,701,129 236,724 1,687,828
250,886,003 245,938,958 14,417,792 $ 241,838,216
45,751 149,076 - 149,557
4,195,978,475 4,105,293,378 1,812,612,146 $ 3,999,924,479

County Operating Purposes:
Gross Operating Purposes

Plus:

Times
Divide

Value of one mil

Reserve to cover digest adjustments

and uncollectibles

Less:

Departmental Revenues
Sales Tax Proceeds
Excess SPLOST Proceeds
Allocation from Working Capital
Total All Other County Purposes

Calculated
Millage

check figure

149,076

14.652
1,000
60,150,759
4,105,293

Total budgeted revenue less Real, Personal, and

4.850
1,000
8,791,169
1,812,612

$

(615,330)

14.652
1,000
58,606,893
3,999,924

147,640,000 Total Budget

(451,107.00)

(54,582,000)
(34,000,000)

58,606,893

58,606,893

14.652

(0)

(451,107)



Reassessment of

Existing Real Other Changes to
2014 Digest Propery Taxable Digest

Real 3,489,713,054 1,000,000,000 12,598,783
Personal 669,356,863 29,978,729
Motor Vehicles 301,551,920 (91,203,220)
Mobile Homes 7,048,057 (266,744)
Timber-100% 115,580 325,620
Heavy Duty Equipment 32,769 21,624
Gross Digest 4,467,818,243 1,000,000,000 (48,545,208)
Exemptions (362,673,941) (6,257,495)
Net Digest 4,105,144,302 1,000,000,000 (54,802,703)
FLPA Reimbursement Value 149,076 481
Adjusted Net Digest | 4,105,293,378 1,000,000,000 (54,802,222)
2014 Net Digest PYD 4,105,293,378
Net Value Added-Reassessment of
Existing Real Property RVA 1,000,000,000
Other Net Changes to Taxable Digest NAG (54,802,222)
2015 Net Digest CYD 5,050,491,156
2014 Millage Rate PYM 14.652
Millage Equivalent of Reassessed Value A ME 2.901

Rollback Millage Rate for 2015 RR 11.751



2015 Digest
4,502,311,837
699,335,592
210,348,700
6,781,313
441,200
54,393

5,419,273,035
(368,931,436)
5,050,341,599
149,557

5,050,491,156 |




Macon-Bibb County hereby announces that the 2014 millage rate will be set at a County Commissioner's meeting to be held in the Government
Center on August ---------- at 6pm and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, hereby publishes the following presentation of the
current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

BIBB COUNTY

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicle

Public Utilities

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M & O Exemptions

Net M & O Digest

Forest Land Grant Value
Adijusted Net M & O Digest
Gross M & O Millage Rate
Less Millage Rate Rollback
Net M & O Millage Rate

Net Taxes Levied

CITY OF MACON

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Public Utilities

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest

Less M & O Exemptions

Net M & O Digest

Forest Land Grant Value

Adijusted Net M & O Digest

Gross M & O Millage

Less Millage Rate Rollback

Net M & O Millage Rate

Net Taxes Levied

TOTAL MACON-BIBB COUNTY
Total Macon-Bibb County Value
Total Macon-Bibb County Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase

Net Taxes % Increase

2009
4,405,512,421
359,153,810
95,679,337
4,476,599
279,005
61,670
4,865,162,842
359,804,867

4,505,357,975

0
4,505,357,975
12.893

2.890

10.003

45,053,580
2009
1,928,419,440
165,300,720
50,502,468
100,145
17,451
30,680
2,144,370,904
47,914,553
2,096,456,351
0
2,096,456,351
18.100
8.300
9.800
20,545,272
2009
6,601,814,326
65,598,852
2,342,316

3.70%

CURRENT 2014 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

2010
4,296,253,497
349,085,600
96,379,688
4,421,111
222,600
28,034
4,746,390,530
347,266,172

4,399,124,358

0
4,399,124,358
12.782

2.779

10.003

43,991,244
2010
1,874,718,700
159,284,130
50,502,468
600,379
82,589

7,641
2,085,195,907
39,832,742
2,045,363,165
0
2,045,363,165
18.830

9.030

9.800
20,044,559
2010
6,444,487,523
64,035,803
(1,563,049)

-2.38%

2011
4,241,771,140
347,406,200
131,370,816
5,090,387
337,358
2,322,535
4,728,298,436
357,824,279

4,370,474,157

31,972
4,370,506,129
14.781

2.778

12.003

52,459,185
2011
1,846,376,115
154,420,010
66,490,020
671,399
57,300
2,315,945
2,070,330,789
42,559,361
2,027,771,428
0
2,027,771,428
19.730
9.930
9.800
19,872,160
2011
6,398,245,585
72,331,345
8,295,542

12.95%

2012
4,076,399,547
338,215,220
132,674,310
7,688,556
63,783
770,078
4,555,811,494
354,324,070

4,201,487,424
36,853
4,201,524,277
15.576

3.573

12.003
50,430,896
2012
1,735,284,594
146,867,720
63,670,481
296,478

0

463,886
1,946,583,159
42,111,577
1,904,471,582
0
1,904,471,582
20.990

11.290

9.700
18,473,374
2012
6,105,959,006
68,904,270
(3,427,075)

-4.74%

2013
4,039,450,202
357,594,990
139,563,784
7,302,518
171,600
1,377,833
4,545,460,927
349,482,452

4,195,978,475
45,751
4,196,024,226
15.081

3.078

12.003
50,364,879
2013
1,706,419,440
157,057,470
64,621,421
284,380

0

1,295,177
1,929,677,888
39,573,042
1.890,104,846
0
1.890,104,846
19.410

9.710

9.700
18,334,017
2013
6,086,083,321
68,698,896
(205,374)

-0.30%

2014
4,014,015,922
301,551,920
145,053,995
7,048,057
115,580
32,769
4,467,818,243
362,673,941

4,105,144,302
149,076
4,105,293,378
17.552
2.900
14.652
60,150,759
2014
1,651,001,718
133,471,430
69,574,233
237,751
0
19,808
1.854,304,940
41,692,794
1.812,612,146
0
1.812,612,146
14.707
9.857
4.850
8,791,169
2014
5,917,756,448
68,941,927
243,032

0.35%

should this be in both places; they have not had prior?

did not come up with this
not sure what amount used for LOST

4.850

9.85796219

64396178
1455905068
750623
9412483
360473200
2141157
49776
2096647260
145053995
24990800
301551920
7,048,057
115,580
32,769
4468568866
750623 FLPA Fair Market not included in the total;

547168
709658386
146961
9412483
139033267
341389
791644984
69574233
364041
133471430
237751
19808
1854451901
146961 FLPA Fair Market not included in the total;



Macon-Bibb County Board of Commission does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held in
Commission Chambers at the Government Center located at 700 Poplar Street, Macon, Georgia on August 19, 2014 at 6:30
P.M., and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current
year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2014 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY
CONSOLIDATED*

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
MACON BIBB COUNTY TAX DISTRICT (FORMER BIBB COUNTY)
Real & Personal 4,296,253,497 4,241,771,140 4,076,399,547 4,039,450,202 4,014,015,922 4,002,695,537 4,002,695,537
Motor Vehicle 349,085,600 347,406,200 338,215,220 357,594,990 301,551,920 210,348,700 210,348,700
Public Utilities 96,379,688 131,370,816 132,674,310 139,563,784 145,053,995 149,150,102 149,150,102
Mobile Homes 4,421,111 5,090,387 7,688,556 7,302,518 7,048,057 6,781,313 6,781,313
Timber - 100% 222,600 337,358 63,783 171,600 115,580 441,200 441,200
Heavy Duty Equipment 28,034 2,322,535 770,078 1,377,833 32,769 54,393 54,393
Gross Digest 4,746,390,530 4,728,298,436 4,555,811,494 4,545,460,927 4,467,818,243 4,369,471,245 4,369,471,245 0 FLPA Fair Market included in 2015 but Tommy excluded last year; find notes
Less M & O Exemptions 347,266,172 357,824,279 354,324,070 349,482,452 362,673,941 368,931,436 368,931,436
Net M & O Digest 4,399,124,358 4,370,474,157 4,201,487,424 4,195,978,475 4,105,144,302 4,000,539,809 4,000,539,809
Forest Land Grant Value 0 31,972 36,853 45,751 149,076 149,557 149,557
Adijusted Net M & O Digest 4,399,124,358 4,370,506,129 4,201,524,277 4,196,024,226 4,105,293,378 4,000,689,366 4,000,689,366
Gross M & O Millage Rate 12.782 14.781 15.576 15.081 17.552 17.392 21.811
Less Millage Rate Rollback 2.779 2.778 3.573 3.078 2.900 2.740 6.977 27912204
Net M & O Millage Rate 10.003 12.003 12.003 12.003 14.652 14.652 14.834 11164882
Net Taxes Levied 43,991,244 52,459,185 50,430,896 50,364,879 60,150,759 58,618,101 59,346,226 728,125
Net Taxes $ Increase (1,062,336) 8,467,941 (2,028,289) (66,017) 9,785,880 (1,532,658) 728,125
Net Taxes % Increase -2.36% 19.25% -3.87% -0.13% 19.43% -2.55% 1.242%

MACON CITY TAX DISTRICT (FORMER CITY OF MACON)

Real & Personal 1,874,718,700 1,846,376,115 1,735,284,594 1,706,419,440 1,651,001,718
Motor Vehicles 159,284,130 154,420,010 146,867,720 157,057,470 133,471,430
Public Utilities 50,502,468 66,490,020 63,670,481 64,621,421 69,574,233
Mobile Homes 600,379 671,399 296,478 284,380 237,751
Timber - 100% 82,589 57,300 0 0 0
Heavy Duty Equipment 7,641 2,315,945 463,886 1,295,177 19,808
Gross Digest 2,085,195,907 2,070,330,789 1,946,583,159 1,929,677,888 1,854,304,940
Less M & O Exemptions 39,832,742 42,559,361 42,111,577 39,573,042 41,692,794
Net M & O Digest 2,045,363,165 2,027,771,428 1,904,471,582 1,890,104,846 1,812,612,146
Forest Land Grant Value 0 0 0 0 0
Adjusted Net M & O Digest 2,045,363,165 2,027,771,428 1,904,471,582 1,890,104,846 1,812,612,146
Gross M & O Millage 18.830 19.730 20.990 19.410 14.707
Less Millage Rate Rollback 9.030 9.930 11.290 9.710 9.857
Net M & O Millage Rate 9.800 9.800 9.700 9.700 4.850
Net Taxes Levied 20,044,559 19,872,160 18,473,374 18,334,017 8,791,169
Net Taxes $ Increase (500,713) (172,399) (1,398,786) (139,357) (9,542,848)
Net Taxes % Increase -2.44% -0.86% -7.04% -0.75% -52.05%

TOTAL MACON-BIBB COUNTY

Total Macon-Bibb County Value 6,444,487,523 6,398,277,557 6,105,995,859 6,086,129,072 5,917,905,524 4,000,689,366
Total Macon-Bibb County Taxes Levied 64,035,803 72,331,345 68,904,270 68,698,896 68,941,928 58,618,101
Net Taxes $ Increase (1,563,049) 8,295,542 (3,427,075) (205,374) 243,033  (10,323,828)
Net Taxes % Increase -2.38% 12.95% -4.74% -0.30% 0.35% -14.97%

* Macon Bibb County is a political subdivision of the State of Georgia, which supersedes and replaces the governments of the City of Macon and Bibb County under a
new charter which became effective on January 1, 2014 (GA. L. 2012, P.5595, as amended by GA. L. 2013, P.3501,3942), establishing a single county-wide government
with powers and jurisdiction throughout the territorial limits of Bibb County.



Macon-Bibb County Board of Commission does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held in
Commission Chambers at the Government Center located at 700 Poplar Street, Macon, Georgia on August 19, 2014 at 6:30
P.M., and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current

year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2014 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

2010

2011

MACON BIBB COUNTY TAX DISTRICT (FORMER BIBB COUNTY)

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicle

Public Utilities

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M & O Exemptions

Net M & O Digest

Forest Land Grant Value
Adjusted Net M & O Digest
Gross M & O Millage Rate
Less Millage Rate Rollback
Net M & O Millage Rate

Net Taxes Levied
Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

MACON CITY TAX DISTRICT (FORMER CITY OF MACON)

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Public Utilities

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M & O Exemptions

Net M & O Digest

Forest Land Grant Value
Adjusted Net M & O Digest
Gross M & O Millage

Less Millage Rate Rollback
Net M & O Millage Rate

Net Taxes Levied
Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

TOTAL MACON-BIBB COUNTY
Total Macon-Bibb County Value

Total Macon-Bibb County Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase

Net Taxes % Increase

4,296,253,497
349,085,600
96,379,688
4,421,111
222,600
28,034
4,746,390,530
347,266,172

4,399,124,358

0
4,399,124,358
12.782

2.779

10.003

43,991,244
(1,062,336)
-2.36%

1,874,718,700
159,284,130
50,502,468
600,379
82,589

7,641
2,085,195,907
39,832,742

2,045,363,165
0
2,045,363,165
18.830

9.030

9.800
20,044,559

(500,713)
-2.44%

6,444,487,523
64,035,803
(1,563,049)

-2.38%

4,241,771,140
347,406,200
131,370,816
5,090,387
337,358
2,322,535
4,728,298,436
357,824,279

4,370,474,157

31,972
4,370,506,129
14.781

2.778

12.003

52,459,185
8,467,941
19.25%

1,846,376,115
154,420,010
66,490,020
671,399
57,300
2,315,945
2,070,330,789
42,559,361

2,027,771,428
0
2,027,771,428
19.730

9.930

9.800
19,872,160

(172,399)
-0.86%

6,398,277,557
72,331,345
8,295,542

12.95%

2012

4,076,399,547
338,215,220
132,674,310
7,688,556
63,783
770,078
4,555,811,494
354,324,070

4,201,487,424

36,853
4,201,524,277
15.576

3.573

12.003

50,430,896
(2,028,289)
-3.87%

1,735,284,594
146,867,720
63,670,481
296,478

0

463,886
1,946,583,159
42,111,577

1,904,471,582
0
1,904,471,582
20.990

11.290

9.700
18,473,374

(1,398,786)
-7.04%

6,105,995,859
68,904,270
(3,427,075)

-4.74%

2013

4,039,450,202
357,594,990
139,563,784
7,302,518
171,600
1,377,833
4,545,460,927
349,482,452

4,195,978,475

45,751
4,196,024,226
15.081

3.078

12.003

50,364,879
(66,017)
-0.13%

1,706,419,440
157,057,470
64,621,421
284,380

0

1,295,177
1,929,677,888
39,573,042

1,890,104,846
0
1,890,104,846
19.410

9.710

9.700
18,334,017

(139,357)
-0.75%

6,086,129,072
68,698,896
(205,374)

-0.30%

CONSOLIDATED*
2014

3,964,214,132
301,551,920
145,053,995
7,048,057
115,580
32,769
4,418,016,453
362,673,941

4,055,342,512

149,076
4,055,491,588
17.769

2.935

14.834

60,159,162
9,794,283
19.45%

1,651,001,718
133,471,430
69,574,233
237,751

0

19,808
1,854,304,940
41,692,794

1,812,612,146
0
1,812,612,146
14.707

9.857

4.850
8,791,169

(9,542,848)
-52.05%

5,868,103,734
68,950,332
251,436

0.37%

2015

4,005,695,537
210,348,700
149,150,102
6,781,313
441,200
54,393
4,372,471,245
368,931,436

4,003,539,809
149,557
4,003,689,366
21.629

6.977

14.652
58,662,057

(1,497,106)
-2.49%

4,003,689,366
58,662,057
(10,288,276)

-14.92%

* Macon Bibb County is a political subdivision of the State of Georgia, which supersedes and replaces the governments of the City of Macon and Bibb County under a
new charter which became effective on January 1, 2014 (GA. L. 2012, P.5595, as amended by GA. L. 2013, P.3501,3942), establishing a single county-wide government
with powers and jurisdiction throughout the territorial limits of Bibb County.

4,002,695,537
210,348,700
149,150,102
6,781,313
441,200
54,393
4,369,471,245
368,931,436

4,000,539,809

149,557
4,000,689,366
21.811

6.977

14.834

59,346,226
684,169
1.166%

3,000,000 FLPA Fair Market included in 2015 but Tommy excluded last year; find notes

684,169



